Proposed OHCA Attribution Addendum

February 2024

OHCA Attribution Addendum

The table below contains the Organization Codes to use in field ATT003 on the Attributed TME file. Refer to the Total Health Care Expenditures (THCE) Data
Submission Guide for more information.

1001

1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023

Access IPA

Access Medical IPA, Inc.

Access Primary Care Medical Group
Access Senior HealthCare, Inc.
Accountable Health Care IPA, Inc.
Advanced Medical Doctors of California
Advantage Care IPA, Inc.
Advantage Health Network

Advent Health Medical Corporation
Adventist Health Care Network, Inc.
Adventist Health Plan, Inc.

Affiliated Doctors of Orange County
Affiliated Partners IPA

Affinity Medical Group

Aligned Community Physicians

All Care Medical Group, Inc.

All United Medical Group, IPA
Alliance Desert Physicians

Allied Health Solutions IPA

Allied Physicians of California, A Professional Medical Corp

Alpha Care Medical Group
Alta Bates Medical Group
AltaMed Health Network, Inc.

ApolloMed

ApolloMed

Advent Health

Advent Health

Adventist Health

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

ApolloMed
ApolloMed
Sutter Health

10522

10001
10809

10002
10753
10682
10516
10888
10875

10818

10798
10828
10794
10719
10795
10021
10022
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1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036

1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050

Amada Health Ghalchi (Amada Health)

American Primary Care Alliance, IPA

American West Healthcare Solution

AmericasHealth Plan, Inc.

AMG IPA (Ava Medical Group IPA)

AMVI Care Health Network, Inc.

AMVI Medical Group, Inc.

Angeles-IPA, A Medical Corporation

AppleCare Medical Group St. Francis IPA, Inc.
AppleCare Medical Group, Inc.

Arch Health Medical Group

Asian American Medical Group

Asian Community Medical Group, Inc. (Associated Dignity
Medical Group, Inc.)

Associated Hispanic Physicians of Southern California
Axminster Medical Group, Inc.

Bakersfield Family Medical Center

Bay Area Accountable Care Network, Inc. DBA Canopy Health
Bay Valley Medical Group Inc

Beaver Medical Group

Bella Vista Medical Group IPA

Beverly Alliance IPA (Beverly Alianza IPA)

Brown & Toland Health Services, Inc.

Buenaventura Affiliated Physicians, Inc.

Caduceus Medical Group

California IPA, Inc.

California Pacific Medical Group, Inc. (Brown and Toland)
California Pacific Physicians Medical Group, Inc.

Optum
Optum
Palomar

Providence
Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

Stanford
Optum

Altais

Altais

10889
10822
10842

10857
10765
10028
10031
10419
10120

10786
10037

10038
10040

10047
10049
10777

10792
10760

10060
10069
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1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077

Capital Health Physicians, Inc.

CareMore Health Plan

Cedars-Sinai Medical Care Foundation Cedars-Sinai Medical Center
Center IPA

Centinela Valley IPA Medical Group

Central Valley Health Plan, Inc.

Central Valley Medical Group, Inc.

Central Valley Medical Providers, Inc.

CHC Provider Network

Children First Medical Group, Inc.

Children's Health Plan of California

Chino Medical Group (My Family Medical Group)

CHOC Physicians Network, Inc.

Choice Medical Group

Choice Physicians Network, Inc.

Citrus Valley Medical Associates Inc (AKA Norco Medical Group)
Citrus Valley Physicians Medical Group

Clinica Medica General

CoachellaMed, A Professional Corporation

Coastal Communities Physician Network Heritage Provider Network, Inc.
Coastal Kids Pediatric Medical Group

Community Family Care, Inc.

Community Health Center Network

CommunityCare |IPA

Complete Care IPA, Inc.

Concierge HMO, PC

Desert Oasis Health Care Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

Rady Childrens Hospital and Health Center

10873

10078
10768
10353

10082
10747
10879
10087

10092
10088
10428

10096

10870

10511
10101
10756
10834
10876
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1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088
1089
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104

Desert Valley Medical Group
Dignity Health Medical Foundation
Dignity Health Medical Group - Bakersfield

Prime Healthcare
CommonSpirit Health
CommonSpirit Health

Dignity Health Medical Group - Northridge Family Medicine CommonSpirit Health

Dignity Health Provider Resources, Inc.

Doctors Choice Medical Group

Doctor's Managed IPA, Inc.

EasyAccess Care IPA, Inc.

Emanate Health IPA

Empire Healthcare Corp

Empire Physicians Medical Group, Inc.

EPIC Health Plan

Esperanza Medical, Inc.

Evergreen IPA

Exceptional Care Medical Group

Facey Medical Foundation

Facey Medical Group

Family Care Specialists Medical Group

Family Choice Medical Group, Inc.

Family Health Alliance Medical Group, Inc.
Family Practice Medical Group of San Bernardino
Fenix Health Medical Group, Inc.

First California Physician Partners

For Your Benefit, Inc.

Freedom Physicians Corporation

Giatros Health, Inc., A Professional Medical Corporation
Gilbert Varela, MD, Inc. (Alliance Health Systems)

Optum

Providence
Providence
Altais

10639
10774

10751
10850
10803
10772
10820
10132

10683
10729
10135
10136
10548
10137
10138
10140
10145
10764

10811
10813
10788
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1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131

Global Care Medical Group IPA, Inc.

Golden Bay Health, Inc.

Golden Physicians Medical Group, Inc.

Good Samaritan Medical Practice Association, Inc.
Graybill Medical Group

Greater Orange County Medical Group, Inc.

Greater San Gabriel Valley Physicians, A Medical Corporation
Greater Tri Cities IPA Medical Group Inc

Grossmont Pediatrics

Health Excel IPA, Inc.

HealthCare Partners Affiliates Medical Group

Healthy Valley Provider Network, Inc.

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

Heritage Victor Valley Medical Group

High Desert Medical Group

Hill Physicians Care Solutions, Inc.

Hill Physicians Medical Group

Hispanic Physicians IPA

Hoag Clinic

Hope IPA

Horizon Valley Medical Group, Inc.

Humboldt-Del Norte Independent Practice Association
Impact California, A Professional Medical Corporation, Inc.
Imperial County Physicians Medical Group, Inc.

Imperial Health Holdings, A Professional Medical Corporation
Imperial Health Plan of California, Inc.

Imperial Valley Family Care Medical Group

Palomar

Optum

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.
Heritage Provider Network, Inc.
Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

PriMed
PriMed

Hoag Memorial

10153

10824
10156

10515
10517
10159

10817
10742

10177
10179
10819
10885
10738
10180
10846
10183
10759
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1132
1133
1134
1135
1136
1137
1138
1139
1140

1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156
1157
1158

IN Physician Associates, A Professional Medical Corporation

Independent Physician Associates Medical Group, Inc.

Infinity Physician Associates

Inland Empire Medical Network, Inc.
Inland Faculty Medical Group, Inc.
Jade Health Care Medical Group, Inc.
John Muir Physician Network

Karing Physicians Medical Group, Inc.

Optum
ApolloMed
John Muir Health

Kern Psychiatric Health & Wellness Center, Inc. (Psychiatric

Wellness Center)

Key Medical Group

Kittya Paigne M.D. Corp. (Americo IPA)
Korean American Medical Group
Korean American Medical Group, Inc.
KOVAHealthcare, Inc.

Lakeside Medical Group

LaSalle Medical Associates

Live Well IPA

Loma Linda University Health Care
March Vision Care Group, Incorporated
Marshall Medical Group

MD Partners, Inc.

MD Senior Care Medical Group, Inc.
MedCare Partners, Inc.

Medcore HP

MedEx Health Network, Inc.
MediChoice IPA Inc

MemorialCare Medical Foundation

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

MemorialCare Health System

10843
10017
10816
10737
10188
10787
10197
10200
10886

10203
10807

10206
10800

10208
10890
10220
10796

10853
10887

10782
10746
10730
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1159
1160
1161
1162
1163
1164
1165

1166
1167
1168
1169
1170

1171
1172
1173
1174
1175
1176
177
1178
1179
1180
1181
1182
1183
1184

MemorialCare Select Health Plan

Mercy Physicians Medical Group, Inc.

Merit IPA

Meritage Health Plan

Meritage Medical Network

Mid County Physicians Medical Group, Inc.

Mid-Cities The Independent Practice Association Medical
Corporation

Mills-Peninsula Medical Group

Mission Community IPA Medical Group, Inc.

Monarch Health Plan, Inc.

Monarch Healthcare, A Medical Group, Inc.

Monica Perlman M.D., Inc. A Professional Medical Corporation
(Perlman Medical Group)

New Life Medical Group, Inc. (Healthy New Life)

Nexus Health Medical Group, Inc.

Nivano Physicians, Inc.

Noble AMA Select IPA Medical Group, Inc.

Northern California Physicians Group, Inc.

Northern California Physicians Network, Inc.

NXT IPA, Inc.

Omni Family Health (AKA Brimhall Community Health Center)
Omnicare Medical Group, Inc.

Optum Care Network - Central LA

Optum Care Network - Desert Cities

Optum Health Plan of California

Orange County Advantage Medical Group, Inc.

Orange County Physicians IPA Medical Group, Inc.

Optum

Babylon

Sutter Health

Optum
Optum

Optum
Optum
Optum

10243
10778

10226
10250
10246

10255

10263
10880

10170
10783
10399
10272
10835
10790
10826

10289

10700
10291
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1185
1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1196
1197
1198
1199
1200
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211

P3 Health Partners California, P.C.

Pacific Associates Medical Group, Inc. (Pacific Associates IPA)

Palo Alto Medical Foundation Sutter Health
Perlman Clinic Inc (AKA Monica Perlman MD Inc)

Physician Health Network

Physician Healthcare Integration IPA

Physicians Choice Medical Group

Physicians Choice Medical Group, Inc. - Santa Maria

Physicians Medical Group of San Jose, Inc.

Physicians Partners IPA, Inc.

PIH Health Care Solutions PIH Health
PIH Health Physicians PIH Health
Pinnacle Medical Group Optum
Pinnacle Medical Group, Inc. Optum

Pomona Valley Health Centers

Pomona Valley Medical Group

Preferred IPA of California, Inc.

Premier Care of Northern California Medical Group, Inc.

Premier Health Plan Services, Inc.

Premier Patient Care IPA

Premier Physician Network, Inc.

PremierCare Health Services, Inc.

Primary Care Associated Medical Group, Inc.

Primary Care Associates Medical Group Optum
Primary Care Associates of California Optum
Primary Care Health Network LLC (Integrated Health Partners)

Prime Community Care of Central Valley, Inc.

10869
10812

10309
10862

10251
10312
10754

10698

10316

10448
10319

10832
10148
10779
10323

10705
10872
10776
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1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1231
1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
1238

PrimeCare Medical Group of Chino Valley, Inc.
PRIMECARE Medical Network, Inc.
Progressive Medical Associates

Optum
Optum

PromiseCare Health Plan, Inc. (formerly Global Health Plan, Inc.)

PromiseCare Medical Group, Inc.

Prospect Health Plan, Inc.

Prospect Medical Group, Inc.

Providence Health Network

Providence Saint John's Medical Foundation
Prudent Medical Group, Inc.

QualCare Incorporated

Quality Care IPA, A Medical Group, Inc.
Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego
Rancho Family Medical Group

Rapha IPA, Inc.

Redlands-Yucaipa Medical Group, Inc.

Regal Medical Group

Regent Medical Group, Inc.

Ridgecrest Regional Hospital Physician Group
Rios Southwest Medical Group Professional Corporation
River City Medical Group, Inc.

Riverside Medical Clinic, Inc.

Riverside Physician Network

Riverside Physicians Network Medical Group
Saddleback Medical Group

Salinas Valley Medical Clinic

San Benito Medical Associates, Inc

Providence
Providence

Rady Childrens Hospital and Health Center

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.

Optum

MemorialCare Health System

10526
10791
10171
10339
10821
10341
10762
10728
10715

10848
10665

10508
10806
10349
10351

10352

10358
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1239

1240
1241
1242
1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251
1252
1253
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258
1259
1260
1261

1262
1263
1264

San Diego Physicians Medical Group, Inc. (Scripps Physicians
Medical Group)

San Judas Medical Group IPA

San Luis Obispo Select IPA

Sansum Clinic

Santa Barbara Select IPA

Santa Clara County IPA

Santé Community Physicians IPA Medical Corporation
Scripps Health Plan Services, Inc.

SeaView IPA

Select Healthcare System, Inc.

Senior First IPA (Choiceone IPA)

Seoul Medical Group

Sequoia Health IPA, Inc.

Sequoia Health Plan, Inc.

Serendib Healthways Inc.

Serra Community Medical Clinic Inc.

Sharp Community Medical Group, Inc.

Sharp HealthCare

Sierra Medical Group

Silicon Valley Medical Development, LLC

SoCal health Inc.

South Atlantic Medical Group

Southern California Childrens Health Care Network, A Medical
Group, Inc.

Southern California Permanente Medical Group
Southland Medicare Advantage Medical Group, Inc.
Southland San Gabriel Valley Medical Group, Inc.

Sutter Health

Sharp

Sharp

Heritage Provider Network, Inc.
El Camino Hospital

Kaiser

10362

10368
10369
10373
10376
10378
10384

10389
10750
10773
10390
10801

10854
10393
10394
10677

10829
10883
10414
10513

10686
10418
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1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1271
1272
1273
1274
1275
1276
1277

1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
1283
1284
1285
1286
1287
1288
1289
1290
1291

St. Joseph Heritage Healthcare

St. Vincent IPA Medical Corporation
Starlife Holdings Inc.

Stewart & Stewart Medical Group
Superior Choice Medical Group, Inc.
Sutter Bay Medical Foundation
Sutter East Bay Medical Foundation
Sutter Gould Medical Foundation
Sutter Independent Physicians, A Medical Group
Sutter Pacific Medical Foundation
Sutter Valley Medical Foundation
The Permanente Medical Group, Inc.

Torrance Health Association, Inc. (Torrance Memorial IPA)

Tri-Valley Medical Group Corporation
UC Davis Health

UC Irvine Health

UC Riverside Health

UC San Diego Health

UCLA Health

UCSF Health

United Care Medical Group

United Physicians International, Inc.
United Physicians Network, P.C.
Universal Healthcare IPA, Inc.
University HealthCare Alliance
Valley Care Physicians IPA Medical Associates, Inc
Visalia Medical Clinic

Providence

Sutter Health

Sutter Health

Sutter Health

Sutter Health

Sutter Health

Sutter Health

Kaiser

Torrance Health Association Inc (affiliated
with Cedars-Sinai Health System)

Stanford

Adventist Health

10514
10431

10435
10704
10298

10438

10440

10735

10727

10472
10726
10864
10855
10763
10480
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Organization Organization Name Parent Organization (if applicable) DMHC # (if | Taxpayer

Code applicable) | Identification
Number(s)

1292 Vitruvian Care, Inc. 10839

1293 Welcome Health Medical Group 10871

1294 WellSpace Nexus, LLC 10867

1295 West Covina Plan IPA, Inc., A Medical Group 10499

1296 West Regional Physicians Network, Inc. 10838

1297 Western Medical IPA 10830

1298 Woodland Clinic Medical Group CommonSpirit Health

1299 Younity Medical Affiliates IPA, A Professional Corporation 10851

7777 At least 1,000 members attributed to an organization not listed here

8888 Less than 1,000 members attributed to organizations not listed here

9999 Members could not be attributed
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