OHCA Attribution Addendum

The table below contains the Organization Codes to use in field ATT003 on the Attributed TME file. Refer to the Total Health Care Expenditures (THCE) Data Submission Guide for more information.

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1001	Access IPA		10522	
1002	Access Medical IPA, Inc.		10001	
1003	Access Primary Care Medical Group	ApolloMed	10809	
1004	Access Senior HealthCare, Inc.			
1005	Accountable Health Care IPA, Inc.	ApolloMed	10002	
1006	Advanced Medical Doctors of California		10753	
1007	Advantage Care IPA, Inc.		10682	
1008	Advantage Health Network		10516	
1009	Advent Health Medical Corporation	Advent Health	10888	
1010	Adventist Health Care Network, Inc.	Advent Health	10875	
1011	Adventist Health Plan, Inc.	Adventist Health		
1012	Affiliated Doctors of Orange County	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		
1013	Affiliated Partners IPA		10818	
1014	Affinity Medical Group			
1015	Aligned Community Physicians		10798	
1016	All Care Medical Group, Inc.		10828	
1017	All United Medical Group, IPA		10794	
1018	Alliance Desert Physicians		10719	
1019	Allied Health Solutions IPA		10795	
1020	Allied Physicians of California, A Professional Medical Corp	ApolloMed	10021	
1021	Alpha Care Medical Group	ApolloMed	10022	
1022	Alta Bates Medical Group	Sutter Health		
1023	AltaMed Health Network, Inc.			

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1024	Amada Health Ghalchi (Amada Health)		10889	
1025	American Primary Care Alliance, IPA		10822	
1026	American West Healthcare Solution		10842	
1027	AmericasHealth Plan, Inc.			
1028	AMG IPA (Ava Medical Group IPA)		10857	
1029	AMVI Care Health Network, Inc.		10765	
1030	AMVI Medical Group, Inc.		10028	
1031	Angeles-IPA, A Medical Corporation		10031	
1032	AppleCare Medical Group St. Francis IPA, Inc.	Optum	10419	
1033	AppleCare Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10120	
1034	Arch Health Medical Group	Palomar		
1035	Asian American Medical Group		10786	
1036	Asian Community Medical Group, Inc. (Associated Dignity Medical Group, Inc.)		10037	
1037	Associated Hispanic Physicians of Southern California		10038	
1038	Axminster Medical Group, Inc.	Providence	10040	
1039	Bakersfield Family Medical Center	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		
1040	Bay Area Accountable Care Network, Inc. DBA Canopy Health			
1041	Bay Valley Medical Group Inc	Stanford		
1042	Beaver Medical Group	Optum	10047	
1043	Bella Vista Medical Group IPA		10049	
1044	Beverly Alliance IPA (Beverly Alianza IPA)		10777	
1045	Brown & Toland Health Services, Inc.	Altais		
1046	Buenaventura Affiliated Physicians, Inc.		10792	
1047	Caduceus Medical Group			
1048	California IPA, Inc.		10760	
1049	California Pacific Medical Group, Inc. (Brown and Toland)	Altais	10060	
1050	California Pacific Physicians Medical Group, Inc.		10069	

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1051	Capital Health Physicians, Inc.		10873	
1052	CareMore Health Plan			
1053	Cedars-Sinai Medical Care Foundation	Cedars-Sinai Medical Center	10078	
1054	Center IPA		10768	
1055	Centinela Valley IPA Medical Group		10353	
1056	Central Valley Health Plan, Inc.			
1057	Central Valley Medical Group, Inc.		10082	
1058	Central Valley Medical Providers, Inc.		10747	
1059	CHC Provider Network		10879	
1060	Children First Medical Group, Inc.		10087	
1061	Children's Health Plan of California	Rady Childrens Hospital and Health Center		
1062	Chino Medical Group (My Family Medical Group)		10092	
1063	CHOC Physicians Network, Inc.		10088	
1064	Choice Medical Group		10428	
1065	Choice Physicians Network, Inc.			
1066	Citrus Valley Medical Associates Inc (AKA Norco Medical Group)			
1067	Citrus Valley Physicians Medical Group		10096	
1068	Clinica Medica General			
1069	CoachellaMed, A Professional Corporation		10870	
1070	Coastal Communities Physician Network	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		
1071	Coastal Kids Pediatric Medical Group			
1072	Community Family Care, Inc.		10511	
1073	Community Health Center Network		10101	
1074	CommunityCare IPA		10756	
1075	Complete Care IPA, Inc.		10834	
1076	Concierge HMO, PC		10876	
1077	Desert Oasis Health Care	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1078	Desert Valley Medical Group	Prime Healthcare	10639	
1079	Dignity Health Medical Foundation	CommonSpirit Health	10774	
1080	Dignity Health Medical Group - Bakersfield	CommonSpirit Health		
1081	Dignity Health Medical Group - Northridge Family Medicine	CommonSpirit Health		
1082	Dignity Health Provider Resources, Inc.			
1083	Doctors Choice Medical Group		10751	
1084	Doctor's Managed IPA, Inc.		10850	
1085	EasyAccess Care IPA, Inc.		10803	
1086	Emanate Health IPA		10772	
1087	Empire Healthcare Corp		10820	
1088	Empire Physicians Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10132	
1089	EPIC Health Plan			
1090	Esperanza Medical, Inc.		10683	
1091	Evergreen IPA		10729	
1092	Exceptional Care Medical Group		10135	
1093	Facey Medical Foundation	Providence	10136	
1094	Facey Medical Group	Providence	10548	
1095	Family Care Specialists Medical Group	Altais	10137	
1096	Family Choice Medical Group, Inc.		10138	
1097	Family Health Alliance Medical Group, Inc.		10140	
1098	Family Practice Medical Group of San Bernardino		10145	
1099	Fenix Health Medical Group, Inc.		10764	
1100	First California Physician Partners			
1101	For Your Benefit, Inc.			
1102	Freedom Physicians Corporation		10811	
1103	Giatros Health, Inc., A Professional Medical Corporation		10813	
1104	Gilbert Varela, MD, Inc. (Alliance Health Systems)		10788	

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1105	Global Care Medical Group IPA, Inc.		10153	Nulliber(5)
1106	Golden Bay Health, Inc.			
1107	Golden Physicians Medical Group, Inc.		10824	
1108	Good Samaritan Medical Practice Association, Inc.		10156	
1109	Graybill Medical Group	Palomar		
1110	Greater Orange County Medical Group, Inc.		10515	
1111	Greater San Gabriel Valley Physicians, A Medical Corporation		10517	
1112	Greater Tri Cities IPA Medical Group Inc		10159	
1113	Grossmont Pediatrics			
1114	Health Excel IPA, Inc.		10817	
1115	HealthCare Partners Affiliates Medical Group	Optum	10742	
1116	Healthy Valley Provider Network, Inc.			
1117	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		
1118	Heritage Victor Valley Medical Group	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		
1119	High Desert Medical Group	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		
1120	Hill Physicians Care Solutions, Inc.	PriMed		
1121	Hill Physicians Medical Group	PriMed	10177	
1122	Hispanic Physicians IPA		10179	
1123	Hoag Clinic	Hoag Memorial	10819	
1124	Hope IPA		10885	
1125	Horizon Valley Medical Group, Inc.		10738	
1126	Humboldt-Del Norte Independent Practice Association		10180	
1127	Impact California, A Professional Medical Corporation, Inc.		10846	
1128	Imperial County Physicians Medical Group, Inc.		10183	
1129	Imperial Health Holdings, A Professional Medical Corporation		10759	
1130	Imperial Health Plan of California, Inc.			
1131	Imperial Valley Family Care Medical Group			

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1132	IN Physician Associates, A Professional Medical Corporation		10843	
1133	Independent Physician Associates Medical Group, Inc.		10017	
1134	Infinity Physician Associates		10816	
1135	Inland Empire Medical Network, Inc.		10737	
1136	Inland Faculty Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10188	
1137	Jade Health Care Medical Group, Inc.	ApolloMed	10787	
1138	John Muir Physician Network	John Muir Health	10197	
1139	Karing Physicians Medical Group, Inc.		10200	
1140	Kern Psychiatric Health & Wellness Center, Inc. (Psychiatric Wellness Center)		10886	
1141	Key Medical Group		10203	
1142	Kittya Paigne M.D. Corp. (Americo IPA)		10807	
1143	Korean American Medical Group			
1144	Korean American Medical Group, Inc.		10206	
1145	KOVAHealthcare, Inc.		10800	
1146	Lakeside Medical Group	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		
1147	LaSalle Medical Associates		10208	
1148	Live Well IPA		10890	
1149	Loma Linda University Health Care		10220	
1150	March Vision Care Group, Incorporated		10796	
1151	Marshall Medical Group			
1152	MD Partners, Inc.		10853	
1153	MD Senior Care Medical Group, Inc.		10887	
1154	MedCare Partners, Inc.			
1155	Medcore HP			
1156	MedEx Health Network, Inc.		10782	
1157	MediChoice IPA Inc		10746	
1158	MemorialCare Medical Foundation	MemorialCare Health System	10730	

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1159	MemorialCare Select Health Plan			
1160	Mercy Physicians Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10243	
1161	Merit IPA		10778	
1162	Meritage Health Plan			
1163	Meritage Medical Network	Babylon	10226	
1164	Mid County Physicians Medical Group, Inc.		10250	
1165	Mid-Cities The Independent Practice Association Medical Corporation		10246	
1166	Mills-Peninsula Medical Group	Sutter Health		
1167	Mission Community IPA Medical Group, Inc.		10255	
1168	Monarch Health Plan, Inc.	Optum		
1169	Monarch Healthcare, A Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10263	
1170	Monica Perlman M.D., Inc. A Professional Medical Corporation (Perlman Medical Group)		10880	
1171	New Life Medical Group, Inc. (Healthy New Life)		10170	
1172	Nexus Health Medical Group, Inc.		10783	
1173	Nivano Physicians, Inc.		10399	
1174	Noble AMA Select IPA Medical Group, Inc.		10272	
1175	Northern California Physicians Group, Inc.		10835	
1176	Northern California Physicians Network, Inc.		10790	
1177	NXT IPA, Inc.		10826	
1178	Omni Family Health (AKA Brimhall Community Health Center)			
1179	Omnicare Medical Group, Inc.		10289	
1180	Optum Care Network - Central LA	Optum		
1181	Optum Care Network - Desert Cities	Optum		
1182	Optum Health Plan of California	Optum		
1183	Orange County Advantage Medical Group, Inc.		10700	
1184	Orange County Physicians IPA Medical Group, Inc.		10291	

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1185	P3 Health Partners California, P.C.		10869	
1186	Pacific Associates Medical Group, Inc. (Pacific Associates IPA)		10812	
1187	Palo Alto Medical Foundation	Sutter Health		
1188	Perlman Clinic Inc (AKA Monica Perlman MD Inc)			
1189	Physician Health Network		10309	
1190	Physician Healthcare Integration IPA		10862	
1191	Physicians Choice Medical Group			
1192	Physicians Choice Medical Group, Inc Santa Maria		10251	
1193	Physicians Medical Group of San Jose, Inc.		10312	
1194	Physicians Partners IPA, Inc.		10754	
1195	PIH Health Care Solutions	PIH Health		
1196	PIH Health Physicians	PIH Health	10698	
1197	Pinnacle Medical Group	Optum		
1198	Pinnacle Medical Group, Inc.	Optum	10316	
1199	Pomona Valley Health Centers			
1200	Pomona Valley Medical Group			
1201	Preferred IPA of California, Inc.		10448	
1202	Premier Care of Northern California Medical Group, Inc.		10319	
1203	Premier Health Plan Services, Inc.			
1204	Premier Patient Care IPA		10832	
1205	Premier Physician Network, Inc.		10148	
1206	PremierCare Health Services, Inc.		10779	
1207	Primary Care Associated Medical Group, Inc.		10323	
1208	Primary Care Associates Medical Group	Optum		
1209	Primary Care Associates of California	Optum	10705	
1210	Primary Care Health Network LLC (Integrated Health Partners)		10872	
1211	Prime Community Care of Central Valley, Inc.		10776	

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1212	PrimeCare Medical Group of Chino Valley, Inc.	Optum	10526	
1213	PRIMECARE Medical Network, Inc.	Optum		
1214	Progressive Medical Associates		10791	
1215	PromiseCare Health Plan, Inc. (formerly Global Health Plan, Inc.)			
1216	PromiseCare Medical Group, Inc.		10171	
1217	Prospect Health Plan, Inc.			
1218	Prospect Medical Group, Inc.		10339	
1219	Providence Health Network	Providence		
1220	Providence Saint John's Medical Foundation	Providence	10821	
1221	Prudent Medical Group, Inc.		10341	
1222	QualCare Incorporated		10762	
1223	Quality Care IPA, A Medical Group, Inc.		10728	
1224	Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego	Rady Childrens Hospital and Health Center	10715	
1225	Rancho Family Medical Group			
1226	Rapha IPA, Inc.		10848	
1227	Redlands-Yucaipa Medical Group, Inc.		10665	
1228	Regal Medical Group	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		
1229	Regent Medical Group, Inc.		10508	
1230	Ridgecrest Regional Hospital Physician Group			
1231	Rios Southwest Medical Group Professional Corporation		10806	
1232	River City Medical Group, Inc.		10349	
1233	Riverside Medical Clinic, Inc.		10351	
1234	Riverside Physician Network	Optum		
1235	Riverside Physicians Network Medical Group		10352	
1236	Saddleback Medical Group	MemorialCare Health System		
1237	Salinas Valley Medical Clinic			
1238	San Benito Medical Associates, Inc		10358	

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1239	San Diego Physicians Medical Group, Inc. (Scripps Physicians Medical Group)		10362	
1240	San Judas Medical Group IPA		10368	
1241	San Luis Obispo Select IPA		10369	
1242	Sansum Clinic	Sutter Health	10373	
1243	Santa Barbara Select IPA		10376	
1244	Santa Clara County IPA		10378	
1245	Santé Community Physicians IPA Medical Corporation		10384	
1246	Scripps Health Plan Services, Inc.			
1247	SeaView IPA		10389	
1248	Select Healthcare System, Inc.		10750	
1249	Senior First IPA (Choiceone IPA)		10773	
1250	Seoul Medical Group		10390	
1251	Sequoia Health IPA, Inc.		10801	
1252	Sequoia Health Plan, Inc.			
1253	Serendib Healthways Inc.		10854	
1254	Serra Community Medical Clinic Inc.		10393	
1255	Sharp Community Medical Group, Inc.	Sharp	10394	
1256	Sharp HealthCare	Sharp	10677	
1257	Sierra Medical Group	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.		
1258	Silicon Valley Medical Development, LLC	El Camino Hospital	10829	
1259	SoCal health Inc.		10883	
1260	South Atlantic Medical Group		10414	
1261	Southern California Childrens Health Care Network, A Medical Group, Inc.		10513	
1262	Southern California Permanente Medical Group	Kaiser		
1263	Southland Medicare Advantage Medical Group, Inc.		10686	
1264	Southland San Gabriel Valley Medical Group, Inc.		10418	

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1265	St. Joseph Heritage Healthcare	Providence	10514	
1266	St. Vincent IPA Medical Corporation		10431	
1267	Starlife Holdings Inc.			
1268	Stewart & Stewart Medical Group		10435	
1269	Superior Choice Medical Group, Inc.		10704	
1270	Sutter Bay Medical Foundation	Sutter Health	10298	
1271	Sutter East Bay Medical Foundation	Sutter Health		
1272	Sutter Gould Medical Foundation	Sutter Health		
1273	Sutter Independent Physicians, A Medical Group	Sutter Health	10438	
1274	Sutter Pacific Medical Foundation	Sutter Health		
1275	Sutter Valley Medical Foundation	Sutter Health	10440	
1276	The Permanente Medical Group, Inc.	Kaiser		
1277	Torrance Health Association, Inc. (Torrance Memorial IPA)	Torrance Health Association Inc (affiliated with Cedars-Sinai Health System)	10735	
1278	Tri-Valley Medical Group Corporation		10727	
1279	UC Davis Health			
1280	UC Irvine Health			
1281	UC Riverside Health			
1282	UC San Diego Health			
1283	UCLA Health			
1284	UCSF Health			
1285	United Care Medical Group		10472	
1286	United Physicians International, Inc.		10726	
1287	United Physicians Network, P.C.		10864	
1288	Universal Healthcare IPA, Inc.		10855	
1289	University HealthCare Alliance	Stanford	10763	
1290	Valley Care Physicians IPA Medical Associates, Inc		10480	
1291	Visalia Medical Clinic	Adventist Health		

Organization Code	Organization Name	Parent Organization (if applicable)	DMHC # (if applicable)	Taxpayer Identification Number(s)
1292	Vitruvian Care, Inc.		10839	
1293	Welcome Health Medical Group		10871	
1294	WellSpace Nexus, LLC		10867	
1295	West Covina Plan IPA, Inc., A Medical Group		10499	
1296	West Regional Physicians Network, Inc.		10838	
1297	Western Medical IPA		10830	
1298	Woodland Clinic Medical Group	CommonSpirit Health		
1299	Younity Medical Affiliates IPA, A Professional Corporation		10851	
7777	At least 1,000 members attributed to an organization not listed her	re		
8888	Less than 1,000 members attributed to organizations not listed he	re		
9999	Members could not be attributed			